
LOGAN DCP SCHEDULE FALL 2019

1 7:30-8:20am
CMTD10101 

AC A

CMTD10101 

C&D

2 8:30-9:20am
CMTD10101 

AC B

CMTD10101 

C&D

3 9:30-10:20am
CMTD10101 

AC C

CMTD10101 

A&B

4 10:30-11:20am
CMTD10101 

AC D

CMTD10101 

A&B

CH 11:30-12:20pm

5 12:30-1:20pm
CMTD10101 

AC A

CMTD10101 

C&D
      

6 1:30-2:20pm
CMTD10101 

AC B

CMTD10101 

C&D

7 2:30-3:20pm
CMTD10101 

AC C

CMTD10101 

A&B

8 3:30-4:20pm
CMTD10101 

AC D

CMTD10101 

A&B

Lecture Small Group Lab Total Hours Credit Hours
45 0 0 45 3.0
0 0 60 60 2.0

45 0 0 45 3.0
30 0 0 30 2.0
30 0 0 30 2.0
45 0 0 45 3.0
0 90 0 90 3.0

15 0 0 15 1.0
45 0 0 45 3.0
15 0 0 15 1.0
15 0 0 15 1.0

TOTALS 285 90 60 435 24.0

*Small Group Credit Hour Value Revised Fall 2018

ANAT1L101 Anatomy Lab B

ANAT1L101 Anatomy Lab B

CREA10101 Clinical Reasoning 

Lecture

R. Hillgartner
O'Guin

Instructor(s)
Gillam
Gillam

ANAT1L101 Anatomy I 

Prosection B

ANAT1L101 Anatomy Lab B

Walters

Haun
Campbell
Gillam
Brinkman

Information Literacy

Clinical Reasoning 1
Clinical Methods 1
Fund. Of Chiro.
Principles of Chiro.

Wednesday

ANAT10101 Anatomy I Lecture

FANT10101 Functional Anatomy 

Lecture

CREA10101 Clinical Reasoning 

Lecture

ANAT10102 Histology Lecture

Trimester 1                  

ANAT1L101 Anatomy I 

Prosection A

ANAT1L101 Anatomy Lab A

ANAT1L101 Anatomy Lab A

ANAT1L101 Anatomy Lab A

FANT10101 Functional Anatomy 

Lecture

PSYO10101 Cell Biology LectureANAT10102 Histology Lecture

COMMON HOUR

Thursday Friday

ANAT10101 Anatomy I Lecture

PHIL10101 Principles of 

Chiropractic

TECH1M101 Myofascial 

Technique

PSYO10101 Cell Biology Lecture

Monday

ANAT10101 Anatomy I Lecture

PHIL10101 Principles of 

Chiropractic

CREA10101 Clinical Reasoning 

Lecture

FANT10101 Functional Anatomy 

Lecture

Tuesday

ILIT10101

ANAT10102
PYSO10101
CREA10101
CMTD10101
FNDC10101
PHIL10101

Cell Biology

Course Name
Anatomy I Lecture
Anatomy I Lab
Functional Anatomy
Histology

ANAT1L101 Anatomy I 

Prosection C

ANAT1L101 Anatomy Lab C

ANAT1L101 Anatomy Lab C

ANAT1L101 Anatomy Lab C

TECH1M101

Course Number
ANAT10101
ANAT1L101
FANT10101

Unger-Boyd, Cerf, Sudkamp
Montgomery

Myofascial Tech.

PHIL10101 Principles of 

Chiropractic

FNDC10101 Fund of Chiro 

Lecture

ILIT10101 Information Literacy 

Lecture

ROOM ASSIGNMENTS:    
Lectures:  156B
CMTD AC: Assessment Center 
CMTD Lab: G2/3
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LOGAN DCP SCHEDULE FALL 2019

AC Lab

1 7:30-8:20am
CMTD10202 

AC A

CMTD10202 

Lab CD

2 8:30-9:20am
CMTD10202 

AC B

CMTD10202 

Lab CD

3 9:30-10:20am
CMTD10202  

AC C

CMTD10202 

Lab AB

4 10:30-11:20am
CMTD10202  

AC D

CMTD10202 

Lab AB

CH 11:30-12:20pm

5 12:30-1:20pm
CMTD10202  

AC A

CMTD10202 

Lab CD

6 1:30-2:20pm
CMTD10202  

AC B

CMTD10202 

Lab CD

7 2:30-3:20pm
CMDT10202 

AC C

CMTD10202 

Lab AB

8 3:30-4:20pm
CMDT10202 

AC D

CMTD10202 

Lab AB

9 4:30-5:20pm

10 5:30-6:20pm

Lecture Small Group Lab Total Hours Credit Hours
45 0 0 45 3.0
0 0 45 45 1.5

45 0 0 45 3.0
60 0 0 60 4.0
45 0 0 45 3.0
45 0 15 60 3.5
45 0 0 45 3.0
0 90 0 90 3.0

15 45 0 60 2.5

TOTALS 300 135 60 495 26.5

Wednesday

*Small Group Credit Hour Value Revised Spring 2019

MICR10201 Microbiology I 

Lecture

BCHM10201 Biochemistry I 

Lecture

NEUR10201 Neuroanatomy I 

Lab

BCHM10201 Biochemistry I 

Lecture

ANAT1L202 Anatomy II 

Prosection

ANAT1L202 Anatomy II Lab

ANAT1L202 Anatomy II Lab

Clinical Methods II
Diversified Technique I

Wibbenmeyer, Roscoe
Ridgeway and Wittmer

Gutweiler
Karim

Gelsthorpe
Huber
DeGeerClinical Reasoning II

Neuroanatomy I

Biochemistry I
Physiology I
Microbiology I

TECH1D201

NEUR10201 
CREA10202
CMTD10202

BCHM10201
PSYO10202 
MICR10201

Instructor(s)
Campbell
Campbell

Course Number Course Name
ANAT10202 Anatomy II Lecture
ANAT1L202 Anatomy II Lab

Trimester 2

NEUR10201 Neuroanatomy I 

Lecture

BCHM10201 Biochemistry I 

Lecture

ANAT1L202 Anatomy II 

Prosection (CLOSED)

TECH1D201 Div Tech. I Lab

Monday

COMMON HOUR

Friday

PYSO10202 Physiology I 

Lecture

CREA10202 Clinical Reasoning 

II Lecture

ANAT10202 Anatomy II Lecture

CREA10202 Clinical Reasoning 

II Lecture

CREA10202 Clinical Reasoning 

II Lecture

Thursday

PYSO10202 Physiology I 

Lecture

Tuesday

ANAT1L202 Anatomy II Lab 

(CLOSED)

ANAT1L202 Anatomy II Lab 

(CLOSED)

TECH1D201 Div Tech. I Lecture  TECH1D201 Div Tech. I Lab

ANAT10202 Anatomy II Lecture

TECH1D201 Div Tech. I Lecture

ANAT1L202 Anatomy II 

Prosection (CLOSED)

ANAT1L202 Anatomy II Lab 

(CLOSED)

NEUR10201 Neuroanatomy I 

Lecture

ANAT1L202 Anatomy II Lab 

(CLOSED)

NEUR10201 Neuroanatomy I 

Lecture

MICR10201 Microbiology I 

Lecture

ANAT10202 Anatomy II Lecture

 MICR10201 Microbiology I 

Lecture 

PYSO10202 Physiology I 

Lecture

PYSO10202 Physiology I 

Lecture

ROOM ASSIGNMENTS:              
Lectures: 142A
CMTD AC: Assessment Center                 
CMTD Lab: G2/3
Diversified Lab: SB10
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LOGAN DCP SCHEDULE FALL 2019

AC Lab

1 7:30-8:20am
CMTD10303 

AC A

2 8:30-9:20am
CMTD10303 

AC B

3 9:30-10:20am
CMTD10303 

AC C

CMTD10303 

Lab A&B

4 10:30-11:20am
CMTD10303 

AC D

CMTD10303 

Lab A&B

CH 11:30-12:20pm

5 12:30-1:20pm
CMTD10303 

Lab C&D
      

6 1:30-2:20pm
CMTD10303 

AC A&B

CMTD10303 

Lab C&D

7 2:30-3:20pm
CMTD10303 

AC C&D

ANAT1L303 

Anatomy III Pro. 

(Closed)

8 3:30-4:20pm

9 4:30-5:20pm

Lecture Small Group Lab Total Hours Credit Hours
45 0 0 45 3.0
0 0 45 45 1.5

45 0 0 45 3.0
60 0 0 60 4.0
90 0 0 90 6.0
60 0 0 60 4.0
60 0 0 60 4.0
45 0 0 45 3.0
0 60 0 60 2.0
0 60 0 60 2.0

TOTALS 405 120 45 570 32.5

*Small Group Credit Hour Value Revised Summer 2019

Instructor(s)
Campbell
Campbell
Huber
Haun
Karim
Gelsthorpe
Gutweiler
Murray
Underkoffler, Turner, Sudkamp
FilsonTECH1D302

Anatomy III Lab
Neuroanatomy II
Pathology I

Diversified Technique II

ANAT1L303
NEUR10302
PATH10301

CREA10303
CMTD10303

PYSO10303
MICR10302
BCHM10302

Physiology II
Microbiology II
Biochemistry II
Clinical Reasoning III
Clinical Methods III

Monday Tuesday Wednesday

BCHM10302 Biochemistry II BCHM10302 Biochemistry II 

ANAT1L303 Anatomy III Lab 

(Closed)

Friday

BCHM10302 Biochemistry II 

PYSO10303 Physiology II

PYSO10303 Physiology II

BCHM10302 Biochemistry II

Thursday

TECH1D302 Diversified II LabTECH1D302 Diversified 2 Lab

ANAT1L303 Anatomy III Lab
ANAT1L303 Anatomy III Lab 

(Closed)

CREA10303 Clinical Reasoning 

3 Lecture
MICR10302 Microbiology II

PYSO10303 Physiology II PYSO10303 Physiology II PATH10301 Pathology I

PYSO10303 Physiology II PATH10301 Pathology I

ANAT1L303 Anatomy III Lab

TECH1D302 Diversified 2 Lab TECH1D302 Diversified 2 Lab

Course Number Course Name
ANAT10303 Anatomy III Lecture

MICR10302 Microbiology II

Trimester 3

PATH10301 Pathology I

CREA10303 Clinical Reasoning 

III Lecture

COMMON HOUR

NEUR10302 Neuroanatomy II NEUR10302 Neuroanatomy II ANAT10303 Anatomy III Lecture

ANAT10303 Anatomy III Lecture NEUR10302 Neuroanatomy II
CREA10303 Clinical Reasoning 

III

ANAT10303 Anatomy III Lecture

ANAT1L303 Anatomy III 

Prosection

PYSO10303 Physiology II

MICR10302 Microbiology 2

PATH10301 Pathology I MICR10302 Microbiology II

ROOM ASSIGNMENTS:              
Lectures: G48
CMTD AC: Assessment Center                 
CMTD Lab: G2/3
Diversified Lab: SB9
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LOGAN DCP SCHEDULE FALL 2019

1 7:30-8:20am
CMTD20404  

AC A

CMTD20404 

Ortho Review 

Lab B&C

NUTR20401 (Online/Hybrid 30 

hours) Total 45 Hours

2 8:30-9:20am

TECH2A401 

Activator I Lab 

B

TECH2M401 

Myofascial II 

Lab A

CMTD20404  

AC B

CMTD20404 

Ortho Review 

Lab A&D

3 9:30-10:20am
CMTD20404  

AC C

CMTD20404 

Lab A&B

TECH2A401 

Activator I Lab 

A

TECH2M401 

Myofascial II 

Lab C

TECH2A401 

Activator I Lab 

C

TECH2M401 

Myofascial II 

Lab B

4 10:30-11:20am
CMTD20404  

AC D

CMTD20404 

Lab A&B

CH 11:30-12:20pm

5 12:30-1:20pm
CMTD20404  

AC A

CMTD20404 

Lab C&D
      

6 1:30-2:20pm
CMTD20404  

AC B

CMTD20404 

Lab C&D

7 2:30-3:20pm
CMTD20404  

AC C

8 3:30-4:20pm
CMTD20404  

AC D

Lecture Small Group Lab Total Hours Credit Hours
60 0 0 60 4.0

45 0 0 45 3.0

45 0 0 45 3.0

0 75 0 75 2.5

45 0 0 45 3.0

30 0 0 30 2.0

0 45 0 45 1.5

15 30 0 45 2.0

15 15 0 30 1.5

30 0 0 30 2.0

30 0 0 30 2.0 Burtle

30 0 0 30 2.0

TOTALS 345 165 0 510 28.5

NEUR20403 NMS Disorders
ILIT20402 Information Literacy II

TECH2A401 Activator Methods I
TECH2D403 Diversified Technique III

TECH2B401 Logan Basic Technique I

Karim
Turner
Holzinger
Mannello, Wibbenmeyer
Kamper
Cerf
Wittmer

Snyder

Snyder
SudkampTECH2M402 Myofascial Technique II

NUTR20401 Nutrition I (Online Hybrid)

DIMG20401 Foundation of 

Diagnostic Imaging

COMMON HOUR

ILIT20402 Information Literacy II

NEUR20403 NMS Disorders

DIMG20402 Diagnostic Imaging 

II
PYSO20404 Physiology III ILIT20402 Information Literacy II

PATH20402 Pathology II

NUTR20401 Nutrition I 

PYSO20404 Physiology III

DIMG20401 Foundation of 

Diagnostic Imaging

DIMG20402 Diagnostic Imaging 

II

TECH2B401 Logan Basic 

Technique I

NEUR20403 NMS Disorders

PYSO20404 Physiology III

TECH2D403 Diversified III Lab TECH2A401 Activator I Lecture TECH2D403 Diversified III Lab TECH2D403 Diversified III Lab

TECH2B401 Logan Basic 

Technique I
PYSO20404 Physiology III TECH2A401 Activator I Lab A

PATH20402 Pathology II

TECH2A401 Activator I Lab C

TECH2A401 Activator I Lab B

NEUR20403 NMS Disorders

PATH20402 Pathology II

FridayTrimester 4 Monday Wednesday ThursdayTuesday

*Small Group Credit Hour Value Revised Fall 2019

DIMG20402 Diagnostic Imaging II Welk
DIMG20401 Found. of Diagnostic Imaging

PATH20402

Course Number

TECH2M401 Myofascial II 

Lecture 

CMTD20404 Clinical Methods IV

PYSO20404
Instructor(s)

Pathology II

Course Name
Physiology III

ROOM ASSIGNMENTS: 
Lectures: 142B
CMTD AC: Assessment Center 
CMTD Lab: SB10
CMTD Ortho Review Lab: SB10
Diversified Lab: SB10
Activator Lab: S118 
Myofascial Lab: G46
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LOGAN DCP SCHEDULE FALL 2019

AC Lab

1 7:30-8:20am
CMTD20505 

AC A

2 8:30-9:20am
CMTD20505 

AC B

3 9:30-10:20am
CMTD20505 

AC C

CMTD20505 

A&B

4 10:30-11:20am
CMTD20505  

AC D

CMTD20505 

A&B

CH 11:30-12:20pm

5 12:30-1:20pm
CMTD20505 

AC A

CMTD20505 

C&D

6 1:30-2:20pm
CMTD20505  

AC B

CMTD20505 

C&D

7 2:30-3:20pm
CMTD20505 

AC C

8 3:30-4:20pm
CMTD20505  

AC D

9 4:30-5:20pm

Lecture Small Group Lab Total Hours Credit Hours
60 0 0 60 4.0
30 0 0 30 2.0
30 0 0 30 2.0
30 0 0 30 2.0
0 60 0 60 2.0

60 0 0 60 4.0
15 0 15 30 1.5
30 0 0 30 2.0
15 45 0 60 2.5
0 15 0 15 0.5

15 15 0 30 1.5
15 30 0 45 2.0

TOTALS 300 165 15 480 26.0

TECH2B502 Logan Basic Technique II Snyder, Elliott
TECH2C501 Correlative Technique I Ridgeway
TECH2A502
TECH2D504 Diversified Technique IV

Clinical Methods V
Physical Dx. ID

Diagnostic Imaging III

EENT

Course Name

PRHE20501 Physical Rehabilitation I
PHIL20502 Principles of Chiropractic II

PHDX20502

TECH2B502 Logan Basic II Lab 

(Closed)

LADX20501 Lab Diagnosis
PHIL20502 Principles of Chiro. 

II
TECH2B502 Logan Basic II Lab

PRHE20501 Phys Rehab I Lab

PHIL20502 Principles of Chiro. 

II

IDIS20501 Internal Disorders I

EENT20501 EENT EENT20501 EENT

A. Miller

Activator Methods II Burtle

TECH2B502 Logan Basic II Lab 

(Closed)

Instructor(s)

Battaglia

DeGeer
Grossenheider, W. Huber

Haun
DeGeer

Sudkamp

Christy and DeGeer

Elliott

FridayTrimester 5 Monday

TECH2B502 Logan Basic II 

Lecture

IDIS20501 Internal Disorders I TECH2B502 Logan Basic II Lab

TECH2D504 Diversified IV Lab

TECH2A502 Activator 2 B Lab TECH2C501 Corr. Tech. I

Tuesday Thursday

DIMG20503 Diagnostic Imaging 

III

TECH2D504 Diversified IV Lab

IDIS20501 Internal Disorders I

PHDX20502 Physical Diagnosis 

ID
TECH2C501 Corr. Tech. I

*Small Group Credit Hour Value Revised Fall 2019

DIMG20503 Diagnostic Imaging 

III

DIMG20503 Diagnostic Imaging 

III

Wednesdays

DIMG20503

PRHE20501 Phys Rehab I 

Lecture
IDIS20501 Internal Disorders I

EENT20501

Course Number

CMTD20505

IDIS20501 Internal Disorders I
LADX20501 Laboratory Diagnosis

TECH2D504 Diversified IV Lab

COMMON HOUR

LADX20501 Lab Diagnosis
PHDX20502 Physical Diagnosis 

ID

TECH2A502 Activator 2 A Lab

DIMG20503 Diagnostic Imaging 

III

TECH2D504 Diversified IV 

Lecture

ROOM ASSIGNMENTS:
Lectures: G49
CMTD AC: Assessment Center
CMTD Lab: SB9
Diversified Lab: SB10
Activator Lab: S118 
Logan Basic Lab: SB10 
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LOGAN DCP SCHEDULE FALL 2019

Lab

1 7:30-8:20am
PRHE20603 

Modalities B&C

NUTR20602 Nutrition II             

(45 hours online)

2 8:30-9:20am
PRHE20603 

Modalities A&D

BUSI20601 Healthcare Statistics 

(45 hours online)

3 9:30-10:20am
CMTD20606 

A&B

4 10:30-11:20am
CMTD20606 

A&B

CH 11:30-12:20pm

5 12:30-1:20pm
TECH2E601 

SFMA A

RADP20601 Rad. 

Pos B1

CMTD20606 

C&D
      

6 1:30-2:20pm
TECH2E601 

SFMA A

RADP20601 Rad. 

Pos B2

CMTD20606 

C&D

7 2:30-3:20pm

TECH2E601 

SFMA B 

(Closed)

RADP20601 Rad. 

Pos A1

8 3:30-4:20pm

TECH2E601 

SFMA B 

(Closed)

RADP20601 Rad. 

Pos A2

Lecture Small Group Lab
60 0 0

30 0 0

45 0 0

15 15 0

45 0 0

15 30 0

15 30 0

0 60 0

15 15 0

0 15 0

15 0 0
45 0 0

45 0 0

30 0 0

0 30 0

TOTALS 375 165 0 540 + 30.5 +

Winchester and Jordan

Seaman

 PHIL20603 Princ. Of Chiro. III 

JURI20601 Jurisprudence

TECH2C602 Correlative Technique II

DIMG20604 Diagnostic Imaging IV Kuhn
TECH2B603 Logan Basic Technique III Unger-Boyd, Koch

2.0

RADP20601 Radiographic Positioning Burtle

IDIS20602 Internal Disorders II Mannello
PHDX20603 Physical Diagnosis II Mannello

60

NUTR20602

Modalities
Physical Rehabilitation II

Principles of Chiropractic III
BUSI20603 Billing and Documentation

CMTD20606 Clinical Methods VI Mannello, Wibbenmeyer, Engelson
UnderkoflerPRHE20603

60
30

2.0
1.5

O'Guin

Elliott
Brinkman

15
15
45
45

PHIL20603

Nutrition II (Online)

4.0

DIMG20604                      

Diagnostic Imaging IV

TECH2C602 Correlative Tech II 

Lab

PRHE20603 Modalities

IDIS20602 Internal Disorders II

Course Number Course Name

COMMON HOUR

DIMG20604                      

Diagnostic Imaging IV

TECH2C602 Correlative Tech II 

Lab
IDIS20602 Internal Disorders II

IDIS20602 Internal Disorders 2
TECH2C602 Correlative Tech II 

Lecture

DIMG20604                      

Diagnostic Imaging IV

BUSI20603 Billing and Doc. 

Lecture

PRHE20602 Phys. Rehab       

Lab B

BUSI20603 Billing and Doc. 

Lecture

Instructor(s)

TECH2B603 Logan Basic III 

Lecture

TECH2B603 Logan Basic III Lab

Total Hours

PHIL20603 Princ. Of Chiro. III

Credit Hours

FridayTrimester 6 Monday Tuesday
Thursday

Wednesday
AC

PHDX20603 Phys. Dx. II PHDX20603 Phys. Dx. II PRHE20602 Phys. Rehab Lab A

45
45
45

IDIS20602 Internal Disorders II

RADP20601 Rad. Pos. Lecture

BUSI20603 Billing and Doc. 

Lecture

TECH2B603 Logan Basic III Lab

CMTD20606 A

CMTD20606 B

CMTD20606 C

CMTD20606 D

CMTD20606 AB

CMTD20606 CD

2.0
3.0
1.5
3.0
2.0

30
45
30

*Small Group Credit Hour Value Revised Fall 2019

Optional Electives Elective Courses Multiple Electives

0.5
1.0
3.0
3.0
2.030

TECH2E601 SFMA Elective Kuhn, Ridgeway

JURI20601 Jurisprudence Brinkman
BUSI20601 Healthcare Statistics (Online) Smardon

30 1.0

PRHE20602

ROOM ASSIGNMENTS:
Lectures: 156A
CMTD AC: Assessment 
Center
CMTD Lab: SB10
Logan Basic Lab: SB10 
Phys. Rehab. Lab: G2/3 
Corr. Tech. Lab: SB9          
SFMA Lab: S118
Rad. Pos. Lab: SB8
Modalities Lab: ACC
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LOGAN DCP SCHEDULE FALL 2019

1 7:30-8:20am
NUTR30703 Nutrition III                  

(30 hours online)

2 8:30-9:20am
BUSI30702 Healthcare 

Accounting (45 hours online)

3 9:30-10:20am

4 10:30-11:20am

CH 11:30-12:20pm

5 12:30-1:20pm       

6 1:30-2:20pm

7 2:30-3:20pm

8 3:30-4:20pm

TECH3X701 

Cox 

Flex/Distract 

9 4:30-5:20pm

TECH3X701 

Cox 

Flex/Distract 

10 5:30-6:20pm

Lecture Small Group Clinic
15 0 0

Geriatrics 15 0 0 Grossenheider
30 0 0
45 0 0
45 0 0
30 0 0
30 0 0
45 0 0
0 0 225

TOTALS 255 0 225 480 + 22.0 +

PSYH30701 Clinical Psychology Banaszynski
OBGY30701 OB GYN DeGeer

CLIN30701 Clinic I

CLIN30701 Clinic I

CLIN30701 Clinic I

CLIN30701 Clinic I

CLIN30701 Clinic I

DIMG30705 Diagnostic Imaging V Kettner

Course Number Course Name Instructor(s)
PEDS30701 Pediatrics Harvey

NUTR30703 Nutrition III (Online) Seaman
GERI30701

Optional Electives Elective Courses Multiple Electives

PHAR30701 Pharmacology/Toxicology D. Huber
BUSI30702 Healthcare Accounting (Online) McGowan
CLIN30701 Clinic 1 Assigned Clinician

45
225

3.0
5.0

DIMG30705                        

Diagnostic Imaging V
PSYH30701 Clinical Psychology

TECH3K701 

AK (elective)

TECH3K701 

AK (elective)

TECH3G701 

Gonstead 

(elective)

TECH3X701 Cox Flex/Distract 

(elective)

TECH3K701 

AK (elective)

DIMG30705                        

Diagnostic Imaging V
PSYH30701 Clinical Psychology

PEDS30701 Special Populations 

Peds
PSYH30701 Clinical Psychology

FridayMonday Tuesday Thursday

CLIN30701 Clinic I

CLIN30701 Clinic I

CLIN30701 Clinic I

CLIN30701 Clinic I

CLIN30701 Clinic I

CLIN30701 Clinic I

CLIN30701 Clinic I CLIN30701 Clinic I

CLIN30701 Clinic I CLIN30701 Clinic I

CLIN30701 Clinic I

PHAR30701 Pharm/Tox GERI30701 Geriatrics

CLIN30701 Clinic I CLIN30701 Clinic I

CLIN30701 Clinic I CLIN30701 Clinic I

PHAR30701 Pharm/Tox OBGY30701 OB GYN

DIMG30705 Diagnostic Imaging V

TECH3G701 

Gonstead 

(elective)

30
45
45
30
30

TECH3G701 

Gonstead 

(elective)

Credit Hours
1.0
1.0
2.0
3.0
3.0
2.0
2.0

Total Hours
15
15

Trimester 7 Wednesday

CLIN30701 Clinic I

CLIN30701 Clinic I

CLIN30701 Clinic I

CLIN30701 Clinic I

CLIN30701 Clinic I

CLIN30701 Clinic I Meeting Time

OBGY30701 OB GYN

ROOM ASSIGNMENTS:
Lectures: G134
Cox Lab: SB13
AK Lab: SB11
Gonstead Lab: G45 
Thompson Lab: G40 
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LOGAN DCP SCHEDULE FALL 2019

1 7:30-8:20am

TECH3S803 

Elective 

Technique

TECH3Y801 

Minor Surgery 

& Proctology 

TECH3S803 

Elective 

Technique

BUISI30804 Healthcare 

Economics (45 hours online)

2 8:30-9:20am
PHWE30801 Community Health 

and Wellness (15 hours online)

3 9:30-10:20am

4 10:30-11:20am

CH 11:30-12:20pm

5 12:30-1:20pm       

6 1:30-2:20pm

7 2:30-3:20pm

8 3:30-4:20pm

9 4:30-6:20pm

Lecture Small Group Clinic
15 0 0
45 0 0
45 0 0
45 0 0
15 0 0
30 0 0
15 0 0
30 0 0
0 0 225 Assigned Clinician

15 30 0
30 0 0

TOTALS 240 0 225 465 + 21.0 +

Multiple Electives
Unger-Boyd

ENDO30801

CLIN30802
TECH3Y081 Minor Surgery/Proctology (Elec.) DeGeer45
TECH3P801

2.0

PPRO30801

Optional Electives Elective Courses

DeGeer

Pediatrics & Pregnancy (Elec.)

D. Huber
Filson/Barrale

30

30
15
30
225

2.0

2.0
1.0
2.0
5.0

BUSI30806
PHWE30801

Endocrinology
Practice Procedures
Clinic II

Office Management
Comm. Health and Wellness (Online)

DermatologyDERM30801

Hillgartner
Holzinger

Emergent/Urgent W. Huber
Advanced Biomechanics
Healthcare Economics (Online)

1.0

Winchester
McDonald

3.0
15

15
45
45
45

TECH3S803 Elective Technique

TECH3S803 Elective Technique ENDO30801 Endocrinology

Credit Hours

TECH3Y801  

Minor Surgery 

&Proctology 

BMEC30801 Advanced 

Biomechanics

ASSIGNED CLINIC SHIFTS

Course Name

TECH3P801 Peds & Pregnancy 

Elective

BUSI30806 Office Management
PPRO30801 Practice 

Procedures

TECH3P801 Peds & Pregnancy 

Elective

BMEC30801 Advanced 

Biomechanics

Instructor(s)Total Hours

TECH3S803 Elective Technique

Tuesday Thursday

DERM30801 Dermatology
BMEC30801 Advanced 

Biomechanics

Wednesday FridayTrimester 8

1.0
3.0
3.0

EMUR30801
BMEC30801
BUSI30804

BUSI30806 Office Management EMUR30801 Emergent/Urgent
PPRO30801 Practice 

Procedures

TECH3Y801 Minor Surgery & 

Proctology (Elective)

BUSI30806 Office 

Management

DERM30801 Dermatology 

Course Number

Monday

ROOM ASSIGNMENTS:
Lectures: G134
Cox Lab: SB13
AK Lab: SB11
Gonstead Lab: G45 
Thompson Lab: G40 
Peds & Pregnancy Lab: G2/3
Adv. Biomech. Lab: G2/3
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LOGAN DCP SCHEDULE FALL 2019

1 7:30-8:20am

2 8:30-9:20am

3 9:30-10:20am

4 10:30-11:20am

CH 11:30-12:20pm

5 12:30-1:20pm

6 1:30-2:20pm

7 2:30-3:20pm

8 3:30-4:20pm

9 4:30-6:20pm

Online Small Group Clinic
45 0 0
0 0 375

15 0 0

TOTALS 60 0 375 435 + 12 +

J. Miller
Assigned Clinician

Multiple Electives

NapuliBUSI30905 HC Logistics (Online)

Optional Electives Elective Courses

CLIN30903 Clinic III
CLIN309R3 Clinic Grand Rounds I (Online)

45
375
15

Friday

TECH3S905 Elective Technique TECH3S905 Elective Technique

ASSIGNED CLINIC SHIFTS

Course Number Course Name Instructor(s)

TECH3S905 Elective Technique TECH3S905 Elective Technique

Total Hours

Trimester 9 Monday Tuesday Wednesday

TECH3S905 Elective Technique

TECH3S905 Elective Technique

Thursday

Credit Hours
3

8.0
1.0
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LOGAN DCP SCHEDULE FALL 2019

1 7:30-8:20am

2 8:30-9:20am

3 9:30-10:20am

4 10:30-11:20am

CH 11:30-12:20pm

5 12:30-1:20pm

6 1:30-2:20pm

7 2:30-3:20pm

8 3:30-4:20pm

9 4:30-6:20pm

Online Small Group Clinic
45 0 0
0 0 375

15 0 0

TOTALS 60 0 375 435 + 12 +

Assigned Clinician
White

Clinic IV
Clinic Grand Rounds II (Online)

CLIN31004
CLIN310R4

375
15

8.0
1.0

ASSIGNED CLINIC SHIFTS

Course Number Course Name Instructor(s)
CLIN310C4 Clinic Capstone (Online) Boylan

Total Hours
45

Credit Hours
3

FridayTrimester 10 Monday Tuesday ThursdayWednesday

Optional Electives Elective Courses Multiple Electives

v5 8/14/2019



Trimester Course Course Name Lead Faculty Co-Lead

1 ANAT10101 Anatomy I Lecture Gillam

1 ANAT1L101 Anatomy I Lab Gillam

1 FANT10101 Functional Anatomy Haun

1 ANAT10102 Histology Campbell

1 PYSO10101 Cell Biology Gillam

1 CREA10101 Clinical Reasoning 1 Brinkman

1 CMTD10101 Clinical Methods 1 Unger-Boyd, Cerf, Sudkamp

1 FNDC10101 Fund. Of Chiro. Montgomery

1 PHIL10101 Principles of Chiro. R. Hillgartner

1 TECH1M101 Myofascial Tech. O'Guin

1 ILIT10101 Information Literacy Walters

2 ANAT10202 Anatomy II Lecture Campbell

2 ANAT1L202 Anatomy II Lab Campbell

2 BCHM10201 Biochemistry I Gutweiler

2 PSYO10202 Physiology I Karim

2 MICR10201 Microbiology I Gelsthorpe

2 NEUR10201 Neuroanatomy I Huber

2 CREA10202 Clinical Reasoning II DeGeer

2 CMTD10202 Clinical Methods II Wibbenmeyer, Roscoe

2 TECH1D201 Diversified Technique I Ridgeway and Wittmer

3 ANAT10303 Anatomy III Lecture Campbell

3 ANAT1L303 Anatomy III Lab Campbell

3 NEUR10302 Neuroanatomy II Huber

3 PATH10301 Pathology I Haun

3 PYSO10303 Physiology II Karim

3 MICR10302 Microbiology II Gelsthorpe

3 BCHM10302 Biochemistry II Gutweiler

3 CREA10303 Clinical Reasoning III Murray

3 CMTD10303 Clinical Methods III Underkoffler, Turner, Sudkamp

3 TECH1D302 Diversified Technique II Filson

4 PYSO20404 Physiology III Karim

4 PATH20402 Pathology II Turner

4 NUTR20401 Nutrition I (Online Hybrid) Holzinger

4 CMTD20404 Clinical Methods IV Mannello, Wibbenmeyer

4 NEUR20403 NMS Disorders Kamper

4 ILIT20402 Information Literacy II Cerf

4 TECH2D403 Diversified Technique III Wittmer

4 TECH2A401 Activator Methods I Snyder

4 TECH2M402 Myofascial Technique II Sudkamp

4 TECH2B401 Logan Basic Technique I Snyder

4 DIMG20401 Foundations of Diagnostic ImagingBurtle

4 DIMG20402 Diagnostic Imaging II Welk

5 IDIS20501 Internal Disorders I Christy and DeGeer

5 LADX20501 Laboratory Diagnosis Haun

5 EENT20501 EENT DeGeer

5 PHDX20502 Physical Dx. ID DeGeer

5 CMTD20505 Clinical Methods V Grossenheider, W. Huber

5 DIMG20503 Diagnostic Imaging III Battaglia

5 PRHE20501 Physical Rehabilitation I Sudkamp

5 PHIL20502 Principles of Chiropractic II Elliott

5 TECH2D504 Diversified Technique IV A. Miller

5 TECH2A502 Activator Methods II Burtle

5 TECH2C501 Correlative Technique I Ridgeway

5 TECH2B502 Logan Basic Technique II Snyder, Elliott

6 IDIS20602 Internal Disorders II Mannello

6 PHDX20603 Physical Diagnosis II Mannello

6 NUTR20602 Nutrition II (Online) Seaman

6 RADP20601 Radiographic Positioning Burtle

Course and Facutly List Spring 2019 Trimester



6 DIMG20604 Diagnostic Imaging IV Kuhn

6 TECH2B603 Logan Basic Technique III Unger-Boyd

6 TECH2C602 Correlative Technique II Winchester and Jordan

6 CMTD20606 Clinical Methods VI Wibbenmeyer, Mannello, Engelson

6 PRHE20603 Modalities Underkofler

6 PRHE20602 Physical Rehabilitation II O'Guin

6 JURI20601 Jurisprudence Brinkman

6 BUSI20601 Healthcare Statistics (Online) Smardon

6 BUSI20603 Billing and Documentation Brinkman

6 PHIL20603 Principles of Chiropractic III Elliott

6 TECH2E601 SFMA Elective Kuhn, Ridgeway

7 PEDS30701 Pediatrics Harvey

7 NUTR30703 Nutrition III (Online) Seaman

7 DIMG30705 Diagnostic Imaging V Kettner

7 PSYH30701 Clinical Psychology Banaszynski

7 OBGY30701 OB GYN DeGeer

7 PHAR30701 Pharmacology/Toxicology D. Huber

7 BUSI30702 Healthcare Accounting (Online) McGowan

7 CLIN30701 Clinic 1 Jokerst, Assigned Clinicians

7
Optional 

Electives Elective Courses Multiple Electives

8 EMUR30801 Emergent/Urgent W. Huber

8 BMEC30801 Advanced Biomechanics Winchester

8 BUSI30804 Healthcare Economics (Online) McDonald

8 BUSI30806 Office Management Hillgartner

8 PHWE30801 Comm. Health and Wellness (Online)Holzinger

8 DERM30801 Dermatology DeGeer

8 ENDO30801 Endocrinology D. Huber

8 PPRO30801 Practice Procedures Filson/Barrale

8 CLIN30802 Clinic II Jokerst, Assigned Clinicians

8 Optional Elective Courses Multiple Electives
8 TECH3P801 Pediatrics & Pregnancy (Elec.) Unger-Boyd

9 BUSI30905 HC Logistics (Online) Napuli

9 CLIN30903 Clinic III Jokerst, Assigned Clinicians

9 CLIN309R3 Clinic Grand Rounds I (Online) J. Miller

9
Optional 

Electives Elective Courses Multiple Electives

10 CLIN310C4 Clinic Capstone (Online) Boylan

10 CLIN31004 Clinic IV Jokerst, Assigned Clinicians

10 CLIN310R4 Clinic Grand Rounds II (Online) White


